

Sheila Mulcahy, Chairperson Patricia Andres, Vice Chairperson William Cole, ADA Tammy Cunningham, Sec.& Tres. Ann Canedy, Council Liaison Al Melcher, Advisor

BARNSTABLE DISABILITY COMMISSION

Mailing address - 230 South Street Hyannis, MA 02601

Office: 508-862-4914 FAX: 508-862-4960 E mail: <u>BDC@town.barnstable.ma.us</u> Barnstable

Jean Boyle Merrill Blum Raye Kaddy Anne Mazzola Marc Grenier

Barnstable Disability Commission Dining Guide Committee meeting

May 21, 2014 11 a.m. Barnstable Senior Center Falmouth Road, Hyannis, MA 02601

Meeting called to order at 11:00 a.m.

Members present: Sheila Mulcahy, Chairperson; Anne Mazzola; Merrill Blum; Jean Boyle; Raye Kaddy; and Tammy Cunningham.

Others present: Dick Andres.

Review of minutes of April 16, 2014: Raye Kaddy made a motion to approve, Jean Boyle seconded.

Discussion on project: The Commission made the following changes to the dining guide booklet to include, but not limited to:

Title page: Remove photo of black chair and replace with photo of lobster, change title to "guide to accessible dining," and increase size of date.

Page 7: Strike sentence one in the third paragraph.

Map: Ask if the streets of Main, Ocean, South, and North can be in color.

Thank you page: Change title of the guide to guide to accessible dining and replace first edition with current edition.

Update dates throughout guide.

Tammy Cunningham will scan and email dining establishment changes to Kristen vonHentschel, Graphic designer.

Tammy Cunningham and Raye Kaddy will begin the development of a cover letter to be sent to participating establishments which will be included with a copy of the dining guide.

Commission members discussed and assigned members to establishments for distribution which editing and printing is complete.

Raye Kaddy made a motion to adjourn at 11:30 a.m., Pat Andres seconded.

Respectfully submitted,

Tammy L. Cunningham

The mission of the Barnstable Disability Commission is to advise and guide the Town of Barnstable and the general public regarding issues of accessibility in accordance with the American's With Disabilities Act (ADA)